

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3855 OF 2006

S. SHIVARAJ REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. RAGHURAJ REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Three weeks' time is granted to the learned  
counsel for the original appellant to file reply to the  
instant application.

List the instant application along with the main  
matter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master