

hITEM NO.106
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3855 OF 2006

S. SHIVARAJ REDDY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

S. RAGHURAJ REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and with office report)

Date: 05/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Pattabhi Ram,Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has died only two days ago and he has to take appropriate steps for substituting his L.Rs. Six weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant for bringing on record the L.Rs. of the deceased appellant.

List this appeal after six weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER